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CHAPTER 245

AN ACT to amend 40.27 (5) of the statutes, relating to the compensation
of clerks and inspectors of election at certain school elections in coun-
ties having a population of 500,000 or more.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

40.27 (5) of the statutes is amended to read:
40.27 (5) The school board shall act as inspectors of such election.,

and shall appoint 2 clerks who shall make and keep duplicate lists of the
electors voting at such election. A plurality shall elect. In counties having
a population of 500,000 or more the board * * * may appoint 5 or more
persons who shall act as inspectors, clerks and tellers. The inspectors and
clerk shall be paid $3 each; except that in counties having a population
of 500,000 or over, they shall be paid * * * $8 each.

Approved June 14, 1955.
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